Contest

Candidate Issue

Party

Precinct Name

Mail
Votes

Early
Votes

Election
Day
Votes

Total
Votes

% of
Total
Votes

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

11 MLK / EIm
St Rec Center

165

123

190

478

54.63

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

12 Atlantic
Ave Rec
Center

458

331

286

1075

50.97

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

13 Peck
Center
Auditorium

380

284

225

889

51.54

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

14 James S
Page
Governmental
C

97

75

89

261

43.28

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

21 American
Beach
Community
Ce

456

196

215

867

50.85

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

22 Springhill
Baptist
Church

187

199

246

632

48.13

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

23 Springhill
Baptist
Church

346

395

255

996

49.21

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

31 James S
Page
Governmental
C

133

134

148

415

47.92

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

32 Yulee
Sports
Complex

108

125

133

366

46.68

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

33 The River
of Praise
Worship

202

225

231

658

51.53

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

34 FSC] -
Building 30
Nassau R

43

67

85

195

51.18




Contest

Candidate Issue

Party

Precinct Name

Mail
Votes

Early
Votes

Election
Day
Votes

Total
Votes

% of
Total
Votes

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

41 Hilliard
Community
Center

160

399

268

827

46.43

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

42 River Road
Baptist
Church

46

107

94

247

48.24

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

43 Bryceville
Community
Center

116

91

219

426

49.59

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

44 Callahan
Fairgrounds -
Mult

50

89

96

235

52.34

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

51 FSCJ -
Building 30
Nassau R

114

128

150

392

47.29

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

52 Callahan
Fairgrounds -
Mult

84

104

142

330

51.64

School Board Member District 4

Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms

53 Walter
Junior
Boatright Cou

167

313

332

812

52.52

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

11 MLK / EIm
St Rec Center

129

115

153

397

45.37

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

12 Atlantic
Ave Rec
Center

341

338

355

1034

49.03

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

13 Peck
Center
Auditorium

284

273

279

836

48.46

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

14 James S
Page
Governmental
C

92

118

132

342

56.72




Contest

Candidate Issue

Party

Precinct Name

Mail
Votes

Early
Votes

Election
Day
Votes

Total
Votes

% of
Total
Votes

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

21 American
Beach
Community
Ce

392

220

226

838

49.15

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

22 Springhill
Baptist
Church

161

215

305

681

51.87

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

23 Springhill
Baptist
Church

325

361

342

1028

50.79

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

31 James S
Page
Governmental
C

130

158

163

451

52.08

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

32 Yulee
Sports
Complex

109

146

163

418

53.32

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

33 The River
of Praise
Worship

170

216

233

619

48.47

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

34 FSC] -
Building 30
Nassau R

42

60

84

186

48.82

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

41 Hilliard
Community
Center

164

424

366

954

53.57

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

42 River Road
Baptist
Church

46

90

129

265

51.76

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

43 Bryceville
Community
Center

112

126

195

433

50.41

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

44 Callahan
Fairgrounds -
Mult

39

86

89

214

47.66




Contest

Candidate Issue

Party

Precinct Name

Mail
Votes

Early
Votes

Election
Day
Votes

Total
Votes

% of
Total
Votes

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

51 FSCJ -
Building 30
Nassau R

104

149

184

437

52.71

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

52 Callahan
Fairgrounds -
Mult

53

125

131

309

48.36

School Board Member District 4

Kristi Loyd Simpkins

53 Walter
Junior
Boatright Cou

135

329

270

734

47.48

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

11 MLK / EIm
St Rec Center

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

12 Atlantic
Ave Rec
Center

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

13 Peck
Center
Auditorium

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

14 James S
Page
Governmental
C

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

21 American
Beach
Community
Ce

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

22 Springhill
Baptist
Church

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

23 Springhill
Baptist
Church

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

31 James S
Page
Governmental
C

0.00




Contest

Candidate Issue

Party

Precinct Name

Mail
Votes

Early
Votes

Election
Day
Votes

Total
Votes

% of
Total
Votes

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

32 Yulee
Sports
Complex

0

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

33 The River
of Praise
Worship

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

34 FSC] -
Building 30
Nassau R

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

41 Hilliard
Community
Center

0.06

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

42 River Road
Baptist
Church

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

43 Bryceville
Community
Center

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

44 Callahan
Fairgrounds -
Mult

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

51 FSCJ -
Building 30
Nassau R

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

52 Callahan
Fairgrounds -
Mult

0.00

School Board Member District 4

OVER VOTES

STATS

53 Walter
Junior
Boatright Cou

0.00

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

11 MLK / EIm
St Rec Center

113

12.91

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

12 Atlantic
Ave Rec
Center

100

78

74

252

11.95




Contest

Candidate Issue

Party

Precinct Name

Mail
Votes

Early
Votes

Election
Day
Votes

Total
Votes

% of
Total
Votes

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

13 Peck
Center
Auditorium

113

54

50

217

12.58

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

14 James S
Page
Governmental
C

53

8.79

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

21 American
Beach
Community
Ce

207

49

83

339

19.88

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

22 Springhill
Baptist
Church

50

33

61

144

10.97

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

23 Springhill
Baptist
Church

102

76

68

246

12.15

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

31 James S
Page
Governmental
C

38

38

33

109

12.59

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

32 Yulee
Sports
Complex

91

11.61

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

33 The River
of Praise
Worship

32

34

45

111

8.69

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

34 FSC] -
Building 30
Nassau R

50

13.12

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

41 Hilliard
Community
Center

90

5.05

School Board Member District 4

UNDER VOTES

STATS

42 River Road
Baptist
Church

22

4.30




Contest Candidate Issue Party | Precinct Name | Mail Early Election |Total % of
Votes Votes Day Votes Total
Votes Votes
School Board Member District 4 UNDER VOTES STATS 43 Bryceville |- - - 78 9.08
Community
Center
School Board Member District 4 UNDER VOTES STATS 44 Callahan - - - 48 10.69
Fairgrounds -
Mult
School Board Member District 4 UNDER VOTES STATS 51 FSCJ - - - - 71 8.56
Building 30
Nassau R
School Board Member District 4 UNDER VOTES STATS 52 Callahan - - - 63 9.86
Fairgrounds -
Mult
School Board Member District 4 UNDER VOTES STATS 53 Walter - - - 111 7.18
Junior

Boatright Cou




