Contest	Candidate Issue	Party	Precinct Name	Mail Votes	Early Votes	Election Day Votes	Total Votes	% of Total Votes
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		11 MLK / Elm St Rec Center	165	123	190	478	54.63
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		12 Atlantic Ave Rec Center	458	331	286	1075	50.97
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		13 Peck Center Auditorium	380	284	225	889	51.54
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		14 James S Page Governmental C	97	75	89	261	43.28
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		21 American Beach Community Ce	456	196	215	867	50.85
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		22 Springhill Baptist Church	187	199	246	632	48.13
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		23 Springhill Baptist Church	346	395	255	996	49.21
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		31 James S Page Governmental C	133	134	148	415	47.92
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		32 Yulee Sports Complex	108	125	133	366	46.68
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		33 The River of Praise Worship	202	225	231	658	51.53
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		34 FSCJ - Building 30 Nassau R	43	67	85	195	51.18

Contest	Candidate Issue	Party	Precinct Name	Mail Votes	Early Votes	Election Day Votes	Total Votes	% of Total Votes
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		41 Hilliard Community Center	160	399	268	827	46.43
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		42 River Road Baptist Church	46	107	94	247	48.24
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		43 Bryceville Community Center	116	91	219	426	49.59
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		44 Callahan Fairgrounds - Mult	50	89	96	235	52.34
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		51 FSCJ - Building 30 Nassau R	114	128	150	392	47.29
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		52 Callahan Fairgrounds - Mult	84	104	142	330	51.64
School Board Member District 4	Cynthia "Cindy" Grooms		53 Walter Junior Boatright Cou	167	313	332	812	52.52
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		11 MLK / Elm St Rec Center	129	115	153	397	45.37
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		12 Atlantic Ave Rec Center	341	338	355	1034	49.03
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		13 Peck Center Auditorium	284	273	279	836	48.46
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		14 James S Page Governmental C	92	118	132	342	56.72

Contest	Candidate Issue	Party	Precinct Name	Mail Votes	Early Votes	Election Day Votes	Total Votes	% of Total Votes
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		21 American Beach Community Ce	392	220	226	838	49.15
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		22 Springhill Baptist Church	161	215	305	681	51.87
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		23 Springhill Baptist Church	325	361	342	1028	50.79
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		31 James S Page Governmental C	130	158	163	451	52.08
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		32 Yulee Sports Complex	109	146	163	418	53.32
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		33 The River of Praise Worship	170	216	233	619	48.47
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		34 FSCJ - Building 30 Nassau R	42	60	84	186	48.82
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		41 Hilliard Community Center	164	424	366	954	53.57
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		42 River Road Baptist Church	46	90	129	265	51.76
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		43 Bryceville Community Center	112	126	195	433	50.41
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		44 Callahan Fairgrounds - Mult	39	86	89	214	47.66

Contest	Candidate Issue	Party	Precinct Name	Mail Votes	Early Votes	Election Day Votes	Total Votes	% of Total Votes
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		51 FSCJ - Building 30 Nassau R	104	149	184	437	52.71
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		52 Callahan Fairgrounds - Mult	53	125	131	309	48.36
School Board Member District 4	Kristi Loyd Simpkins		53 Walter Junior Boatright Cou	135	329	270	734	47.48
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	11 MLK / Elm St Rec Center	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	12 Atlantic Ave Rec Center	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	13 Peck Center Auditorium	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	14 James S Page Governmental C	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	21 American Beach Community Ce	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	22 Springhill Baptist Church	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	23 Springhill Baptist Church	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	31 James S Page Governmental C	0	0	0	0	0.00

Contest	Candidate Issue	Party	Precinct Name	Mail Votes	Early Votes	Election Day Votes	Total Votes	% of Total Votes
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	32 Yulee Sports Complex	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	33 The River of Praise Worship	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	34 FSCJ - Building 30 Nassau R	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	41 Hilliard Community Center	-	-	-	1	0.06
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	42 River Road Baptist Church	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	43 Bryceville Community Center	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	44 Callahan Fairgrounds - Mult	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	51 FSCJ - Building 30 Nassau R	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	52 Callahan Fairgrounds - Mult	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	OVER VOTES	STATS	53 Walter Junior Boatright Cou	0	0	0	0	0.00
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	11 MLK / Elm St Rec Center	-	-	-	113	12.91
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	12 Atlantic Ave Rec Center	100	78	74	252	11.95

Contest	Candidate Issue	Party	Precinct Name	Mail Votes	Early Votes	Election Day Votes	Total Votes	% of Total Votes
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	13 Peck Center Auditorium	113	54	50	217	12.58
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	14 James S Page Governmental C	-	-	-	53	8.79
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	21 American Beach Community Ce	207	49	83	339	19.88
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	22 Springhill Baptist Church	50	33	61	144	10.97
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	23 Springhill Baptist Church	102	76	68	246	12.15
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	31 James S Page Governmental C	38	38	33	109	12.59
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	32 Yulee Sports Complex	-	-	-	91	11.61
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	33 The River of Praise Worship	32	34	45	111	8.69
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	34 FSCJ - Building 30 Nassau R	-	-	-	50	13.12
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	41 Hilliard Community Center	-	-	-	90	5.05
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	42 River Road Baptist Church	-	-	-	22	4.30

Contest	Candidate Issue	Party	Precinct Name	Mail Votes	Early Votes	Election Day Votes	Total Votes	% of Total Votes
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	43 Bryceville Community Center	-	-	-	78	9.08
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	44 Callahan Fairgrounds - Mult	-	-	-	48	10.69
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	51 FSCJ - Building 30 Nassau R	-	-	-	71	8.56
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	52 Callahan Fairgrounds - Mult	-	-	-	63	9.86
School Board Member District 4	UNDER VOTES	STATS	53 Walter Junior Boatright Cou	-	-	-	111	7.18